Accepted Manuscript
Functional properties of sodium and calcium caseinate antimicrobial active
films containing carvacrol
Marina P. Arrieta, Mercedes A. Peltzer, Juan López, María del Carmen
Garrigós, Artur J.M. Valente, Alfonso Jiménez
PII: S0260-8774(13)00428-7
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.jfoodeng.2013.08.015
Reference: JFOE 7522

glycerol co-liquefaction: Physical properties and chemical analysis of bio-oil product.
Bioresource Technology 102(2), 1928-1932.
Table 1. Edible films formulations, designations and thickness
Formulation Sodium
Caseinate
(wt%)
Calcium
Caseinate
(wt%)
Glycerol
(wt%)
Carvacrol
(wt%)
Thickness
(μm)
SC-G25 5 - 25 - 93 ± 5
SC-G25-CRV10 5 - 25 10 96 ± 7
SC-G35 5 - 35 - 90 ± 6
SC-G35-CRV10 5 - 35 10 91 ± 4
CC-G25 - 5 25 - 108 ± 10
CC-G25-CRV10 - 5 25 10 100 ± 6
CC-G35 - 5 35 - 108 ± 5
CC-G35-CRV10 - 5 35 10 109 ± 8
Table 2. Colour coordinates from SC and CC edible films
 Formulations
 Protein:G:CRV L a* b* ∆E
SC film 1:0.25:0 92.8 ± 1.3a -1.6 ± 0.1b 2.8 ± 0.3a -